Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America LLC
Rate Schedule LPS — Standing Request Order (SRO) Program
SRO Rate Matrix (Rates in $/Dth)

Pooling Points — Pin # and Location Name

Effective March 1, 2023

SRO - Original Points SRO - Expanded Points
For Parks and Loans for Parks and Loans
(SROP and SROL) (SREP and SREL)

PIN 25077 — Permian

PIN 10566 — Am M/L

PIN 10561 — lowa-IIl Am
PIN 25079 — South Texas
PIN 25080 — Louisiana

PIN 11328 — TexOk A/G

PIN 10558 — Gulf Coast M/L

Fee Description PIN 25078 — Midcontinent PIN 10560 — TexOk G/C PIN 10562 — lowa-Ill G/C

Initial Fee for Parks $0.2532 $0.2532 $0.2532
Balance Fee for Parks $0.1266 $0.1266 $0.1266
Completion Fee for Parks $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000
Initial Fee for Loans $0.2532 $0.2532 $0.2532
Balance Fee for Loans $0.1266 $0.1266 $0.1266
Completion Fee for Loans $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000

The above referenced rates are subject to the Maximum Aggregate Quantity, Daily Quantities and other
conditions stated in the LPS Standing Request Order.

Overrun Quantities will be charged the maximum overrun rates as stated per Natural’s FERC Gas Tariff
for LPS Service.

Initial Fee, Balance Fee and Completion Fee are subject to change with 24 hours prior written notice by
Natural to Shipper. Rate changes will be posted via Natural’s Internet Website under Non-Critical
Notices for Standing Request Orders (“SRO’s”). All Balance Fees, including AOR, shall be discounted to
zero for days when Natural is limiting payback of Parked or Loaned quantities due to operational
conditions.

Under the SRO program, Shipper’s term of service will continue month to month thereafter until
terminated by either party (Natural or Shipper) by providing not less than thirty (30) days prior written
notice to the other party.



